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List of Countries Represented 
 

 
  Country 

Number of 
authors % 

1 Algeria 2 0.32% 

2 Australia 7 1.11% 

3 Austria 6 0.96% 

4 Belgium 2 0.32% 

5 Brunei 1 0.16% 

6 Bulgaria 5 0.80% 

7 Chile 1 0.16% 

8 China 12 1.91% 

9 Colombia 1 0.16% 

10 Croatia 25 3.98% 

11 Czech Republic 1 0.16% 

12 Egypt 3 0.48% 

13 Finland 8 1.27% 

14 France 7 1.11% 

15 Germany 7 1.11% 

16 Greece 14 2.23% 

17 Hong Kong 1 0.16% 

18 India 2 0.32% 

19 Indonesia 1 0.16% 

20 Iran 5 0.80% 

21 Ireland 1 0.16% 

22 Israel 4 0.64% 

23 Italy 17 2.71% 

24 Japan 15 2.39% 

25 Kazakhstan 2 0.32% 

26 Kuwait 7 1.11% 

27 Latvia 11 1.75% 

28 Lebanon 1 0.16% 

29 Lithuania 25 3.98% 

30 Netherlands 1 0.16% 

31 NorthCyprus 6 0.96% 
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List of Countries Represented 
(Continued) 

 

32 Poland 57 9.08% 

33 Portugal 60 9.55% 

34 Romania 109 17.36% 

35 Russia 25 3.98% 

36 Saudi Arabia 3 0.48% 

37 Serbia 1 0.16% 

38 Singapore 3 0.48% 

39 Slovenia 6 0.96% 

40 South Korea 12 1.91% 

41 Spain 19 3.03% 

42 Sweden 2 0.32% 

43 Switzerland 2 0.32% 

44 Taiwan 3 0.48% 

45 Thailand 5 0.80% 

46 Tunisia 3 0.48% 

47 Turkey 83 13.22% 

48 U.A.E. 3 0.48% 

49 U.S.A. 16 2.55% 

50 United Kingdom 12 1.91% 

51 Vietnam 3 0.48% 

       TOTAL 628 100% 
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List of Institutions Represented 
 

 

Institution Country 
Number of 

authors 

1 “Constantin Brancoveanu” University of Pitesti Romania 1 

2 1 Decembrie 1918 University of Alba Iulia Romania 2 

3 AASTMT-GSB Egypt 1 

4 ABa Teachers College China 1 

5 Adnan Menderes University Turkey 2 

6 Adolfo Ibanez University Chile 1 

7 AFDB Portugal 1 

8 Afyon Kocatepe University Turkey 10 

9 Aichi Gakuin University Japan 1 

10 Al-Ain University of Science and Technology U.A.E. 1 

11 Aleksandras Stulginskis University Lithuania 3 

12 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 4 

13 Almaty Management University Kazakhstan 2 

14 Alzahra University Iran 1 

15 American College of Thessaloniki Greece 1 

16 American University in Bulgaria Bulgaria 1 

17 American University in Cairo Egypt 1 

18 American University of Kuwait Kuwait 6 

19 Amirkabir University Iran 1 

20 Anadolu University Turkey 3 

21 Asian Development Bank Institute (ADBI) Japan 1 

22 BA School of Business and Finance Latvia 1 

23 Babes-Bolyai University Romania 8 

24 Bahcesehir University Turkey 3 

25 Bank of Finland Finland 2 

26 Beijing Normal University China 3 

27 Beykent University Turkey 1 

28 Bielefeld University ASC  Germany 1 

29 Bilecik Seyh Edebali University Turkey 5 

30 Bilkent University Turkey 1 

31 Binus Business School Indonesia 1 

32 Bogazici University Turkey 1 

33 Brand Science BBDO Group Russia 1 

34 Brunel University United Kingdom 1 

35 Bucharest Academy of Economic Studies Romania 64 

36 Cairo University Egypt 1 

37 Canadian University of Dubai U.A.E. 1 
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38 Capital Markets Board of Turkey Turkey 2 

39 Catholic University of Portugal Portugal 2 

40 Chamber of Financial Auditors of Romania Romania 1 

41 Chelyabinsk State University Russia 4 

42 Chulalongkorn University Thailand 2 

43 City University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 1 

44 City University of Macau China 1 

45 Columbia University U.S.A. 1 

46 Computer Technology Institute and Press Greece 4 

47 Cornell University U.S.A. 1 

48 Cracow University of Economics Poland 1 

49 Curtin University Australia 3 

50 Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 19 

51 Dokuz Eylul University Turkey 1 

52 
Eastern Macedonia and Thrace Institute of 
Technology Greece 1 

53 Eastern Mediterranean University North Cyprus 4 

54 EDUCONS University Serbia 1 

55 Erasmus University Rotterdam Netherlands 1 

56 Erzurum Technical University Turkey 2 

57 Eskisehir Osmangazi University Turkey 2 

58 European University at St. Petersburg Russia 1 

59 Faculty of Economics Slovenia 1 

60 FCSH/UNL Portugal 1 

61 FUNDP Belgium 1 

62 Gazi University Turkey 1 

63 Gebze Institure of Techology Turkey 2 

64 Gediz University Turkey 1 

65 Georg-August Universität Göttingen Germany 1 

66 George Mason University U.S.A. 1 

67 George Washington University U.S.A. 1 

68 Girne American University North Cyprus 1 

69 Guarda Polytechnic Institute Portugal 2 

70 Gumushane University Turkey 1 

71 Hacettepe University Turkey 2 

72 Hallym University South Korea 1 

73 Hanken School of Economics Finland 1 

74 Hanyang University South Korea 1 

75 Henan University China 1 

76 
Higher Institute of Management of Tunis, Tunis 
University Tunisia 2 
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77 Hitit University Turkey 1 

78 IHS Ktn Austria 1 

79 IIM India 1 

80 Institute for Advanced Studies (HIS) Austria 1 

81 Instituto Politécnico de Beja Portugal 3 

82 International University Menénde Pelayo Spain 1 

83 ISCTE-IUL Portugal 14 

84 ISEG, University of Lisbon Portugal 7 

85 Isik University Turkey 1 

86 ISM University of Management and Economics Lithuania 1 

87 Istanbul Commerce University Turkey 2 

88 Istanbul Kemerburgaz University Turkey 3 

89 Istanbul Medeniyet University Turkey 3 

90 Istat - Italian National Institute of Statistics Italy 1 

91 ISVOUGA Portugal 1 

92 Izmir University of Economics Turkey 3 

93 J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek Croatia 2 

94 Kainan University Taiwan 3 

95 Kangwon National University South Korea 1 

96 Kansai University Japan 1 

97 Karlsruhe Institute of Technology Germany 2 

98 Kasetsart University Thailand 2 

99 Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 13 

100 Keio University Japan 2 

101 Kilis 7 Aralık University Turkey 2 

102 King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals Saudi Arabia 1 

103 Kirikkale University Turkey 2 

104 Kobe University Japan 1 

105 Korea University South Korea 3 

106 KTU Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 1 

107 Kutztown University U.S.A. 1 

108 Kyungpook National Univeristy South Korea 4 

109 L.A.S.A.P Algeria 2 

110 Lappeenranta University of Technology France 1 

111 Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 1 

112 Lodz University of Technology Poland 2 

113 Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 1 

114 Lucerne University of Applied Sciences and Arts Switzerland 1 

115 Lucian Blaga University from Sibiu Romania 2 
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116 Lusiada University Portugal 4 

117 Macquarie University Australia 1 

118 Management Development Institute India 1 

119 Maria Curie Sklodowska University Poland 4 

120 Marmara University Turkey 8 

121 Masaryk University Czech Republic 1 

122 Middle East Technical University Turkey 2 

123 
Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science 
and Technology Japan 3 

124 Minot State University U.S.A. 4 

125 Mykolas Romeris University Lithuania 1 

126 Nagoya University Japan 1 

127 Nanyang Technological University Singapore 1 

128 National Bank of Poland Poland 1 

129 
National Research University Higher School of 
Economics Russia  10 

130 Near East University North Cyprus 1 

131 New York University U.S.A. 1 

132 Newcastle University United Kingdom 1 

133 Nicolaus Copernicus University in Torun Poland 1 

134 Omrcen promet d.o.o. Croatia 1 

135 P&P Consulting & Service Italy 2 

136 Paris 13 CEPN France 1 

137 Polytechnic Institute of Guarda (IPG) Portugal 1 

138 Polytechnic Institute of Santarém Portugal 1 

139 Polytehnic in Pozega Croatia 2 

140 Poznan University of Economics Poland 4 

141 Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 2 

142 Pusan National University South Korea 2 

143 RANEPA Ireland 3 

144 
Riga International School of Business and 
Administration Latvia 1 

145 Riga Technical University Latvia 4 

146 Ritsumeikan University Japan 2 

147 Rochester Institute of Technology U.S.A. 1 

148 Romanian American University Romania 4 

149 Rovira i Virgili University Spain 2 

150 Ryukoku University Japan 1 

151 Rzeszow University of Technology Poland 1 

152 S P Jain School of Global Management Singapore 2 

153 Salve Regina University U.S.A. 1 

154 Shanghai Jiao Tong University China 2 
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155 Sichuan University China 1 

156 Sichuan University of Science and Engineering China 1 

157 Sinop University Turkey 1 

158 St. Petersburg State Polytechnical University Russia 1 

159 Stockholm School of Economics in Riga Latvia 1 

160 Tampere University of Technology Finland 3 

161 Technical University Munich Germany 2 

162 Technical University of Cluj Napoca Romania 2 

163 Technion-Israel Institute of Technology Israel 1 

164 The American University of Kuwait Kuwait 1 

165 The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 5 

166 The Romanian Academy Romania 2 

167 The University of Sydney Australia 1 

168 TSAWEML Russia 4 

169 Turgut Ozal University Turkey 1 

170 UCAM Spain 3 

171 Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain 2 

172 Universidad de los Andes Colombia 1 

173 Universidad de Zaragoza Spain 3 

174 Universidade de Beira Interior  Portugal 3 

175 Universidade Lusíada de Vila Nova de Famalicao Portugal 2 

176 Universidade Tecnica de Lisboa Portugal 1 

177 Universita degli Studi del Sannio Italy 2 

178 Universita degli Studi di Napoli “Parthenope” Italy 1 

179 Universita Napoli Federico II Italy 1 

180 Universita Sapienza Italy 1 

181 Universitat Abat Oliba CEU Spain 1 

182 Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona  Spain 1 

183 Universitat de Girona Spain  1 

184 Universitat Rovira i Virgili Spain 2 

185 Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Romania 1 

186 Universite de Paris 13 France 2 

187 Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium 1 

188 Universiti Brunei Darussalam Brunei 1 

189 University Jaume I Spain 1 

190 University Lyon II France 2 

191 University of Aberdeen United Kingdom  1 

192 
University of Agribusiness and Rural 
Development - Plovdiv Bulgaria 2 

193 University of Appl. Sciences JOANNEUM Austria 1 
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194 University of Balamand Lebanon 1 

195 University of Baltimore U.S.A. 2 

196 University of Basel Switzerland 1 

197 University of Beira Interior (UBI) Portugal 2 

198 University of Boras Sweden 1 

199 University of Coimbra Portugal 1 

200 University of Cologne Germany 1 

201 University of Craiova Romania 1 

202 University of Crete Greece 8 

203 University of Economic Studies Romania 3 

204 University of Economics Poland 1 

205 University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 3 

206 University of Economics in Katowice Poland 2 

207 University of Evora Portugal 3 

208 University of Extremadura Spain 2 

209 University of Glasgow United Kingdom 1 

210 University of Haifa Israel 2 

211 University of Hamedan Iran 1 

212 University of J.J. Strossmayer in Osijek Croatia 1 

213 University of Kent United Kingdom 2 

214 University of L'Aquila Italy 2 

215 University of Latvia Latvia 4 

216 University of Ljubljana Slovenia 4 

217 University of Lodz Poland 8 

218 University of Manouba Tunisia 1 

219 University of Maribor Slovenia 1 

220 University of Minho Portugal 4 

221 University of National and World Economy Bulgaria 1 

222 University of New England Australia 2 

223 University of Northern Colorado U.S.A. 1 

224 University of Nottingham United Kingdom 1 

225 University of Oradea Romania 3 

226 University of Oulu Finland 1 

227 University of Porto Portugal 7 

228 University of Rijeka Croatia 3 

229 University of Rome LUISS Italy 1 

230 University of Siena Italy 1 

231 University of Skovde Sweden 1 

232 University of Southampton United Kingdom 1 
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233 University of Split Croatia 1 

234 University of Szczecin Poland 6 

235 University of Tehran Iran 2 

236 University of Texas at Dallas U.S.A. 1 

237 University of Torino Italy 5 

238 University of Vaasa Finland 1 

239 University of Warmia and Mazury Poland 3 

240 University of West London United Kingdom 2 

241 University of Westminster United Kingdom 2 

242 University of Zagreb Croatia 15 

243 Ural Federal University Russia 1 

244 Vasil Levski National Military University Bulgaria 1 

245 Vienna University of Economics and Business Austria 3 

246 Vinius University International Business School Lithuania 1 

247 Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 4 

248 Warsaw School of Economics Poland 2 

249 Warsaw University Poland 1 

250 Waseda University Japan 2 

251 Webster University Thailand Thailand 1 

252 West University of Timisoara Romania 6 

253 Xiangtan University China 1 

254 Yangtze University China 1 

255 Yeditepe University Turkey 8 

256 Yildirim Beyazit University Turkey 2 

257 Yildiz Technical University Turkey 4 

258 Zayed University U.A.E. 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15
th

 EBES Conference - Lisbon                                                                                                    January 8-10, 2015 
 

 

11 

 

List of Conference Participants 
 

Author Institution Country 

Abir Abid Higher Institute of Management of Tunis, Tunis University Tunisia 

Adam Altar Romanian American University Romania 

Adam P. Balcerzak Nicolaus Copernicus University in Torun Poland 

Adam Stecyk University of Szczecin Poland 

Adela Bara The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Adela Laura Popa University of Oradea Romania 

Adina Cristea University of Economic Studies Romania 

Adina Popescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Adnan Corum Bahcesehir University Turkey 

Agne Gadeikiene Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

Agnieszka Barbara Hat University of Economics in Katowice Poland 

Agnieszka Budziewicz 
Guzlecka 

University of Szczecin Poland 

Agnieszka Klysik Uryszek University of Lodz Poland 

Agnieszka Puto Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Ahmad Adel Mostafa American University of Kuwait Kuwait 

Ahmad Tawfiq American University of Kuwait Kuwait 

Ahmad Yaghoubi Farani University of Hamedan Iran 

Ahmet Inkaya Afyon Kocatepe University Turkey 

Aivars Krastins Riga Technical University Latvia 

Aleksandra Nowakowska Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Alexander Troussov RANEPA Ireland 

Alexandra Caride Balado Universita Napoli Federico II Italy 

Alexandra Catalina Nedelcu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Alexandra Ferreira-Lopes Universidade de Beira Interior and CEFAGE-UBI Portugal 

Alexandra Lipitakis University of Kent United Kingdom 

Alexandra Maria Ioana 
Florea 

Bucharest Academy of Economic Studies Romania 

Alexandra Morozkina National Research University Higher School of Economics Russia 

Alexey Kalinin National Research University - Higher School of Economics Russia  

Alexie Ciprian Alupoaiei 
Iancu 

The Romanian Academy Romania 

Ali Ait Si Mhamed Riga International School of Business and Administration Latvia 

Ali Aljamal American University of Kuwait Kuwait 

Ali Chebbi Higher Institute of Management of Tunis, Tunis University Tunisia 

Ali Murat Ferman Isik University Turkey 

Alin Ionescu West University of Timisoara Romania 

Alina Ioana Tapescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Alina Mihaela Ion Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Alireza Nazarian University of West London United Kingdom 

Alwine Mohnen Technical University Munich Germany 

Amelia Branco ISEG - University of Lisboa Portugal 

Amer Qasim Al-Ain University of Science and Technology U.A.E. 

Amir Nasry Rofael 
Armanious 

Macquarie University Australia 
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Ana Hernandez-Lara Rovira i Virgili University Spain 

Ana Isabel Lopes ISCTE-IUL Portugal 

Ana Jezovita University of Zagreb Croatia 

Ana Margarida Barreto FCSH/UNL Portugal 

Ana Maria Sava Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Ana Maria Ussman University of Beira Interior (UBI) Portugal 

Ana Matilde ISCTE-IUL and FCUL Portugal 

Ana Morariu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Ana Palijan Omrcen promet d.o.o. Croatia 

Ana Paula Gama University of Beira Interior (UBI) Portugal 

Ana Pinto Borges Lusiada University and NIDISAG Portugal 

Ana Soares University of Minho Portugal 

Anabela Santos Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium 

Anamaria Sidonia Ravar Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Andrea Payaro P&P Consulting & Service Italy 

Andreea Maria Ciobanu University of Craiova Romania 

Andreea Muntean 1 Decembrie 1918 University of Alba Iulia Romania 

Andreea Orindaru Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Andreea Semenescu Bucharest Academy of Economic Studies Romania 

Andrei Bogdan Anghel Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Andres Zambrano Universidad de los Andes Colombia 

Andrey Makarov National Research University - Higher School of Economics Russia 

Andrija Sabol University of Zagreb Croatia 

Andy Bertsch Minot State University U.S.A. 

Andzej Volochovic Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

Aneta Wlodarczyk Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Anetta Kuna Marszalek University of Lodz Poland 

Angela Roman Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

Anita Radon University of Boras Sweden 

Anna Brzozowska Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Anna Drab Kurowska University of Szczecin Poland 

Anna Horodecka Warsaw School of Economics Poland 

Anna Iwona Adamik Lodz University of Technology Poland 

Anna Pawelec Maria Curie Sklodowska University Poland 

Anna Rita Papa P&P Consulting & Service Italy 

Anna Rogala Poznan University of Economics Poland 

Anna Stepuk National Research University - Higher School of Economics Russia 

Anna Szelagowska Warsaw School of Economics Poland 

Annie Chen University of Westminster United Kingdom 

Antonieta Lima ISVOUGA Portugal 

Antonio Fasano University of Rome LUISS Italy 

Antonio Henriques Martins 
Guerreiro 

University of Evora Portugal 

Antonio Martins School of Economics of the University of Coimbra Portugal 

Anupama Devendrakumar 
Masali 

Chulalongkorn University Thailand 
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Arifur Rahman Universiti Brunei Darussalam Brunei 

Arturas Simanavicius Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 

Arvydas Petras 
Bakanauskas 

Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

Ashraf Saleh AASTMT-GSB Egypt 

Asli Aybars Marmara University Turkey 

Asli Goksoy American University in Bulgaria Bulgaria 

Asli Yenipazarli Adnan Menderes University Turkey 

Astrida Miceikiene Aleksandras Stulginskis University Lithuania 

Ata Assaf University of Balamand Lebanon 

Atur Tetty Lubis Binus Business School Indonesia 

Avishay Aiche University of Haifa Israel 

Avram Daucianu Mihaela Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Ayman Elias Haddad American University of Kuwait Kuwait 

Aysa Ipek Erdogan Bogazici University Turkey 

Aysegul Ahlat Bilecik Seyh Edebali University Turkey 

Aysem Celebi Near East University North Cyprus 

Aysen Akyuz Beykent University Turkey 

Bayanslu Markhayeva Almaty Management University Kazakhstan 

Beata Seinauskiene Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

Begum Otken Yeditepe University Turkey 

Bengi Yanik Ilhan Istanbul Kemerburgaz University Turkey 

Benyamin Shitovitz University of Haifa Israel 

Besciu Celia Dana Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Bianca Ioana Popescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Biruta Sloka University of Latvia Latvia 

Bogdan Buczkowski University of Lodz Poland 

Bogdan Ionescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Bogumila Ziolkowska CUT Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Bora Yildiz Gebze Institure of Techology Turkey 

Boris Tusek University of Zagreb Croatia 

Bouchafaa Bahia E.N.S.A - L.A.S.A.P Algeria 

Brahim Mariem Universite de Paris 13 Villetaneuse France 

Brian Dollery University of New England Australia 

Brian Handley Curtin University Australia 

Cagri Levent Uslu Yeditepe University Turkey 

Canan Cetin Marmara University Turkey 

Carla Freire University of Minho Portugal 

Carlos Martins Lusiada University Porto Portugal 

Carmen Vranceanu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Catalin Petrus Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Catalin Silvestru Bucharest University for Economic Studies Romania 

Catarina Alfonso Alves Polytechnic Institute of Guarda (IPG) Portugal 

Celia Roniotes Computer Technology Institute and Press Greece 

Cem Gokce Afyon Kocatepe University Turkey 
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Chang-Kyo Suh Kyungpook National University South Korea 

Cheayoung Hwang Kyungpook National University South Korea 

Cheng-En Wu Kainan University Taiwan 

Christopher Marques ISEG, University of Lisbon Portugal 

Christos Manolopoulos Computer Technology Institute and Press Greece 

Chun K. Hoi Rochester Institute of Technology U.S.A. 

Claire Wallace University of Aberdeen United Kingdom  

Clara Pires Instituto Politécnico de Beja Portugal 

Claudio Boido University of Siena Italy 

Claudio Pais ISCTE-IUL Portugal 

Claudiu Brandas West University of Timisoara Romania 

Comsulea Ioana Academy of Economic Studies Romania 

Cornelia Botezatu The Romanian - American University Romania 

Crina Seria Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Cristian Busu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Cristiana Ioana Serbanel Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Cristiana Tudor Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Cristina Andreea Florea Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Cristina Coculescu Romanian American University Romania 

Cristina Feniser Technical University of Cluj Napoca Romania 

Cristina Rovera University of Torino Italy 

Cristina State Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Dagmara Bubel Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Daiki Maki Ryukoku University Japan 

Dalina Dumitrescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Damjan Voje Faculty of Economics Slovenia 

Dan Adrian Caramidariu Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Romania 

Dan Popescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Daniel Steger University of Basel Switzerland 

Daniela Biro Vasile Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Danute Adomaviciute Mykolas Romeris University Lithuania 

Dariusz Krzywda Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Darya Antonova Brand Science BBDO Group Russia 

Davor Labas University of Zagreb Croatia 

Desalegn Abraha University of Skovde Sweden 

Diana Aguiar Catholic University of Portugal Portugal 

Dietmar Roessl Vienna University of Economics and Business Austria 

Dilber Caglar Girne American University North Cyprus 

Dilek Kilic Hacettepe University Turkey 

Dimitra Prokopiou University of Crete Greece 

Dimitrios Maditinos Eastern Macedonia and Thrace Institute of Technology Greece 

Dimitris Sofotasios Computer Technology Institute and Press Greece 

Dina Fakhry Ishak Jaccob Cairo University Egypt 

Djula Borozan J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek Croatia 
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Dmitri Pletnev Chelyabinsk State University Russia 

Dmitry Rudenko TSAWEML Russia 

Dmitry Stefanovskiy RANEPA Russia 

Domingo Perez Ximenez de 
Embun 

Universidad de Zaragoza Spain 

Dominik Ludwig Schall Technical University Munich Germany 

Dong Wang Beijing Normal University China 

Donghwan Kim Korea University South Korea 

Draghescu Florin Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Dubravka Pekanov Starcevic J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek Croatia 

Durdica Fuckan University of Zagreb Croatia 

Duy Khanh Pham University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

Ebru Akarcay Yeditepe University Turkey 

Ecenur Ugurlu Middle East Technical University Turkey 

Egle Stonkute Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

Ekaterina Arabska University of Agribusiness and Rural Development - Plovdiv Bulgaria 

Ekaterina Nikolaeva Chelyabinsk State University Russia 

Elena Claudia Serban Academy of Economic Studies Romania 

Elena Dobre Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Elena Valentina Tilica Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Eleonora Isaia University of Torino Italy 

Elif Yildirimci Kilis 7 Aralık University Turkey 

Elif Yolbulan Okan Yeditepe University Turkey 

Elsa Sarmento AFDB Portugal 

Elvira Silva University of Porto Portugal 

Elzbieta Rogalska University of Warmia and Mazury Poland 

Emel Ozdora Aksak Bilkent University Turkey 

Emil Scarlat Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Emin Avci Marmara University Turkey 

Emrullah Ozden The University of Sydney Australia 

Ender Demir Istanbul Medeniyet University Turkey 

Erdal Akdeve Yildirim Beyazit University Turkey 

Eva Perea Universitat Abat Oliba CEU Spain 

Evangelia AEC Lipitakis University of Kent United Kingdom 

Evelina Meiliene Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

Ewa Jerzyk Poznań University of Economics Poland 

Fakhri Korbi Universite de Paris 13 France 

Farhad Taghizadeh Hesary Keio University Japan 

Farida Yerdavletova Almaty Management University Kazakhstan 

Felipa de Mello-Sampayo ISCTE-IUL Portugal 

Fernando Campa Planas Universitat Rovira i Virgili Spain 

Fernando Santos Eduardo University of Minho Portugal 

Flavia Stoian Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Florian Kreuchauff Karlsruhe Institute of Technology Germany 

Florin Dobre Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 
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Florin Lungu Technical University of Cluj Napoca Romania 

Francesca Mandanici University of L'Aquila Italy 

Francis Kiraly Newcastle University United Kingdom 

Francisco Camoes ISCTE-IUL Portugal 

Francisco Parejo University of Extremadura Spain 

Fuhai Hong Nanyang Technological University Singapore 

Gabriela Capațina University of Economic Studies Romania 

Gabriela Maria Brendea Babes-Bolyai University Romania 

Gabriela Tutueanu Academy of Economic Studies Bucharest Romania 

Gang Ren Pusan National University South Korea 

George Carutasu The Romanian - American University Romania 

Georgeta Vintila Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Georgiana Camelia Cretan Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Georgios Lepeniotis University of Crete Greece 

Gholamhossein Hosseininia University of Tehran Iran 

Giovanni Antonio Cossiga Universita Sapienza Italy 

Gokce Sinem Erbuga Dokuz Eylul University Turkey 

Gozde Koca Bilecik Seyh Edebali University Turkey 

Grazia Oana Petroianu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Grzegorz Tchorek National Bank of Poland Poland 

Gulem Atabay Izmir University of Economics Turkey 

Gulin Sonmez Yildiz Technical University Turkey 

Gulin Vardar Izmir University of Economics Turkey 

Gurgen Ohanyan Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Hae Young Byun Kangwon National University South Korea 

Hakan Acaroglu Eskisehir Osmangazi University Turkey 

Hamza Ates Istanbul Medeniyet University Turkey  

Hannele Vayrynen Tampere University of Technology Finland 

Haotian Liu Beijing Normal University China 

Hasan Ayaydin Gumushane University Turkey 

Hasan Riza Asikoglu Afyon Kocatepe University Turkey 

Hatice Kucukkaya Adnan Menderes University Turkey 

Hayet Jihene El bejaoui Paris 13 CEPN France 

Hector Sala Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona and IZA Spain 

Heidi Olander Lappeenranta University of Technology, School of Business France 

Helena Koscielniak Czestochowa University of Technology Poland 

Hiroshi Ohta Kobe University Japan 

Hongshik Lee Korea University South Korea 

Hosney Zurub The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

Hovav Perets Technion-Israel Institute of Technology Israel 

Huan Huu Nguyen University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

Ibrahim Karaaslan Anadolu University Turkey 

Iga Rudawska University of Szczecin Poland 

Ihsan Cemil Demir Afyon Kocatepe University Turkey 
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Ihsan Yigit Marmara University Turkey 

Ihsan Yuksel Kirikkale University Turkey 

Ilze Buligina University of Latvia Latvia 

Inara Dundure University of Latvia Latvia 

Ines Paulino ISEG, University of Lisbon Portugal 

Inese Aleksejeva University of Latvia Latvia 
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